




Prayer Prompts for
Send Network Louisiana

Abiding in Christ
Pray that planters and replanters would daily depend on the  
Lord, cultivating a deep walk with Him through prayer, Scripture, 
and obedience.
Reference: John 15:4–5

Gospel Clarity & Boldness
Ask God to give clear proclamation of the gospel in word and 
deed, so that neighbors, families, and entire communities hear 
and see Christ.
Reference: Colossians 4:3–4; Acts 4:29

Healthy Teams & Partnerships
Lift up their families, core teams, sending churches, and  
associations—that they would serve in unity, humility, and  
mutual encouragement.
Reference: Philippians 2:1–4; Ecclesiastes 4:9–10

Open Doors in Communities
Pray for favor with local leaders, neighborhoods, and networks, 
that God would prepare persons of peace and open pathways  
for gospel advance.
Reference: Luke 10:5–6; 2 Thessalonians 3:1

Endurance in the Mission
Intercede for planters and replanters to persevere through  
discouragement, spiritual warfare, and practical challenges,  
trusting God for fruit and multiplication.
Reference: Galatians 6:9; 1 Corinthians 15:58



PRAY FOR

Matthew
Tyson
mnstyson@gmail.com

3:18 Church
PO Box 4163, Shreveport, LA  71134
SENDING CHURCH:

Brookwood Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Lance
Hall
lhall@williamsblvd.org

Arabic Bible Church of New Orleans
3000 Williams Blvd.,
New Orleans, LA 70065
SENDING CHURCH:

Williams Blvd. Baptist Church



PRAY FOR

Jason
Nolde
castorsedge@yahoo.com

Branded for Christ Cowboy Church
260 J and M Hill, Leesville, LA 71446
SENDING CHURCH:

First Baptist, Anacoco

PRAY FOR

Josh
Winton
bridgedalepastor@gmail.com

Bridgedale Community Church
212 Kent Ave., Metairie, LA 70001
SENDING CHURCH:

St. Rose Community Church



PRAY FOR

Thomas
Johnson
thomas@centeredchurchnola.com

Centered Church
4080 Lipsey St. Apt. 2, 
New Orleans, LA 70126
SENDING CHURCH:

Grace Community Church

PRAY FOR

Isaac
Woodward
isaac.thechurchinmichoud@gmail.com

The Church in Michoud
4501 Providence Place,
New Orleans, LA 70126
SENDING CHURCH:

Morrison Heights Baptist Church,
Clinton, MS



PRAY FOR

Beau
Coffman
beau@citylife-church.com

City Life Church
2117 Fenelon St., Chalmette, LA 70043
SENDING CHURCH:

The Bridge Church

PRAY FOR

Robert
Green
pastorgreen318@yahoo.com

Colquitt Baptist Church
315 E Texas Ave., Vivian, LA 71082
SENDING CHURCH:

Baptist Bible Fellowship



PRAY FOR

Randolf
Mercelita
rmercelita@gmail.com

Comunidad Cristiana Getsemani
4065 Lipsey St. Apt. 8,
New Orleans, LA  70126
SENDING CHURCH:

Getsemani Hispanic Church

PRAY FOR

Linton
Broussard
lintonbroussard@gmail.com

Community Baptist Church
PO Box 60265, Lafayette, LA 70596
SENDING CHURCH:

Iglesia Bautista El Renuevo



PRAY FOR

Dawesteniel
Louis
dawest.louis@gmail.com

Connect Church International
PO Box 740142, New Orleans, LA 70174
SENDING CHURCH:

Connect Church Algiers

PRAY FOR

Troy
Gause
troygause9@gmail.com

Cross Community Church
3233 Ames Blvd., Marrero, LA 70072
SENDING CHURCH:

North Star Baptist Church, Saltillo, MS



PRAY FOR

Ryan
Burton
rburton@caddoschools.org

Dixie Garden Community Church
10509 Norris Ferry Rd.,
Shreveport, LA 71106
SENDING CHURCH:

Norris Ferry Community Church

PRAY FOR

James
Thomas
contact.jt3@gmail.com

Eagle Point International
Community Church
10054 I-10 Service Rd.,
New Orleans, LA 70127
SENDING CHURCH:

Franklin Avenue Baptist Church



PRAY FOR

Lonnie
Tucker
ltucker@myfaithtemple.org

Faith Temple
802 Rue De La Paix,
Baton Rouge, LA 70805
SENDING CHURCH:

River Fellowship Church

PRAY FOR

Dean
Ross
dean@jointheFamily.church

Family Church, Kenner
3233 Loyola Dr., Kenner, LA 70065
SENDING CHURCH:

The Bridge Church



PRAY FOR

Nelio
Liga
nmliga@cox.net

Filipino Fellowship Church
International
37195 Corvette Dr.,
Prairieville, LA  70769
SENDING CHURCH:

Little Prairie Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Bubba
Sharpton
bubba@firstmossbluff.com

First North, Deridder
PO Box 13143, Lake Charles, LA 70612
SENDING CHURCH:

First Baptist, Moss Bluff



PRAY FOR

David
Brown
dlbrownjr6269@gmail.com

First Unity Baptist Church
40127 Pelican Point Pkwy.,
Gonzales, LA 70737
SENDING CHURCH:

First Community Antioch Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Seth
Earnest
seth@theforestnola.com

Forest Church
2040 Beck St., New Orleans, LA 70131
SENDING CHURCH:

Connect Church, Algiers



PRAY FOR

Casey
Williamson
casey.williamson@ 
goodwoodcommunitychurch.org

Goodwood Community Church
7125 Goodwood Blvd.
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
SENDING CHURCH:

Christ Covenant Church

PRAY FOR

I.E.
Smith
iesmith12255@gmail.com

Grace Temple Community Church
6628 Venus Dr., Shreveport, LA 71119
SENDING CHURCH:

Northwood Baptist Church



PRAY FOR

Joel
Smith
joel@connectchurchalgiers.org

Hope Fellowship
1110 Kabel Dr., New Orleans, LA 70131
SENDING CHURCH:

Connect Church, Algiers

PRAY FOR

Nathan
Lloyd-Jones
lloydjonesnambplus@yahoo.com

Iglesia Amistad
600 N.O. Hammond Hwy.,
New Orleans, LA 70124
SENDING CHURCH:

Lifepoint Church, Senatobia, MS



PRAY FOR

Guillermo
Aguirre
gaguirre1975@live.com

Igelsia Bautista El Buen Pastor
509 Wright Ave., Terrytown, LA 70056
SENDING CHURCH:

Good Shepherd Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Mauro
Perez
maurofperez@gmail.com

Iglesia Bautista Horeb, Marrero
2020 Barataria Blvd.,
Marrero, LA 70072
SENDING CHURCH:

Iglesia Bautista Horeb, Gretna



PRAY FOR

Marvin
Mercado
revmmercado@yahoo.com

Iglesia Buenas Nuevas, Franklinton
541 Avenue F, Bogalusa, LA 70427
SENDING CHURCH:

First Baptist, Bogalusa

PRAY FOR

Mark
Russell
markr@celebrationchurch.org

Iglesia Celebration, Mandeville
1200 W Causeway Approach,
Mandeville, LA 70471
SENDING CHURCH:

Celebration Church, Metairie



PRAY FOR

Luis
Zapata
azapata@fcascension.com

Iglesia Confraternidad
14363 Hwy. 73, Prairieville, LA  70769
SENDING CHURCH:

Fellowship Church, Prairieville

PRAY FOR

Danny
Carpenter
danny@cccds.net

Iglesia Comunidad de Cristo
PO Box 667, 
Denham Springs, LA 70785
SENDING CHURCH:

Christ’s Community Church



PRAY FOR

Sheldon
Early
sheldonmearly@cox.net

Life Changers Church
20499 Plank Rd., Zachary, LA  70791
SENDING CHURCH:

Renew Church

PRAY FOR

Jarrett
Wells
Jarrett087@yahoo.com

Lake Church
PO Box 22,
French Settlement, LA 70733
SENDING CHURCH:

Fellowship Church, Prairieville



PRAY FOR

Allen
Randle
ipraise111@yahoo.com

Lighthouse Church
1130 Barrow St., Franklin, LA  70538
SENDING CHURCH:

Highland Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

David
Speed
david@tulugarseguro.org

Lugar Segura
3800 Jefferson Hwy.,
Jefferson, LA 70121
SENDING CHURCH:

Celebration Church, Metairie



PRAY FOR

Ezzie
Price
newdayfellowship6@gmail.com

New Day Baptist Church
8767 Gov. Claiborne Dr.,
Baton Rouge, LA 70811
SENDING CHURCH:

First Community Antioch Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Russell
Caldwell
rcaldwell78@yahoo.com

Rescue II Church
1924 Jonesboro Rd.,
West Monroe, LA 71292
SENDING CHURCH:

First Baptist, Gilbert



PRAY FOR

Rob
Russell
rob@restorationmandeville.com

Restoration Community Church
347 Girod St., Mandeville, LA 70448
SENDING CHURCH:

First Baptist, Covington

PRAY FOR

Max
Rasbury
rasburymd@bellsouth.net

Resurrection Fellowship
121 Guest Rd., Castor, LA  71016
SENDING CHURCH:

Jamestown Baptist Church



PRAY FOR

Josue
Gomez
josueg@safeplacechurch.org

Safe Place Church
3800 Jefferson Hwy.,
Jefferson, LA 70121
SENDING CHURCH:

Lugar Seguro

PRAY FOR

Mike
Wetzel
drmikewetzel19@gmail.com

St. Bernard Baptist Church
PO Box 535, Chalmette, LA 70044
SENDING CHURCH:

Metairie Church



PRAY FOR

Paul
Flowers
paul.flowers@summergrove.org

Summer Grove Baptist en Espanol
1122 East Kings Hwy.,
Shreveport, LA  71105
SENDING CHURCH:

Summer Grove Baptist Church

PRAY FOR

Ken
Schroeder
ken@swcnorthshore.org

SweetWater Church
PO Box 368, Abita Springs, LA 70420
SENDING CHURCH:

The Bridge Church



PRAY FOR

Anthony
Eaves
anthony_eaves@yahoo.com

The Way Baptist Church
PO Box 310, Pitkin, LA  70656
SENDING CHURCH:

Cooper Baptist Church



Upcoming
Events
JANUARY
8	 Community Engagement Lab  •  Alexandria

15	 Community Engagement Lab  •  Baton Rouge

26-27	 ECON  •  FBC, Lafayette

FEBRUARY
6-7	 Pause Retreat  •  Tall Timbers

10	 Sending Lab  •  FBC, Covington

26-27	 Residency Builder  •  New Orleans

MARCH
1-8	 NAMB Week of Prayer

27	 Send Network One Day  •  New Orleans

APRIL
14	 Disciple Making Lab  •  Alexandria

16-17	 Send Network Assessment Retreat  •  Baton Rouge

21	 Sending Lab  •  Trinity Baptist, Lake Charles

28	 Disciple Making Lab  •  Baton Rouge



Interested in Planting, Replanting or 
Partnering with a Plant or Replant?
Contact one of our Send Network Louisiana 
Church Planting Catalysts today:

LANE CORLEY
lcorley@namb.net 

CARLOS SCHMIDT
cschmidt@sendnetwork.com

JACOB CRAWFORD
jcrawford@sendnetwork.com 

TRACY GRAHAM
tgraham@sendnetwork.com 

LEROY FOUNTAIN
lfountain@sendnetwork.com

SENDNETWORKLOUISIANA.COM



SENDNETWORKLOUISIANA.COM


